505515597 06/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5562402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT FRIELINGHAUS	04/11/2019
HENDRIK KOETZ	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VORWERK & CO. INTERHOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	MÜHLENWEG 17-37	
City:	WUPPERTAL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	42270	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16293092	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77357-290574
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. GIESTING
SIGNATURE:	/SCG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505515597 REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0519

	Attorney Docket No. <u>77357-290574</u> Client Reference No. <u>G67774US</u>			
		ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
This d	This document is directed to: the attached patent document(s) and/or the below identified patent document(s):			
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED	
	16/293,092	SPEISENZUBEREITUNGSGERÄT	03/05/2019	
above- PROPI	ous of acquiring the ent application(s) related to referenced patent docum ERTY"), and further in a	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place appertal, Germany 42270 ire right, title, and interest in and to the above-reference the above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all subsent(s) and/or the related priority patent application(s) (and to any Letters Patent granted from the INTELLECT	ed patent document(s), all priority bject matter disclosed in the hercinafter "INTELLECTUAL TUAL PROPERTY worldwide;	
assigu, (includ Treatie Patent j	and set over to ASSICATION of the right to claim price and Arrangements from	I and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is VEE, the full and exclusive right to the INTELLECTUAL fority under the terms of the International Convention and the application) and the entire right, title, and interest ECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to any and renewals thereof.	At PROPERTY worldwide and other relevant International	
in forei ight, ti iull end ne had	gn countries to issue and tle, and interest in and to of the term for which the this assignment and salo	the Patent Office officials in the United States and its to be yound all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIG the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, no Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the post been made and hereby covenants that I have full read has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement	iNEE as the assignee of my entire its successors and assigns, to the e same would have been held by ight to convey the interest basein	
coopera PROPE execute ightful	TECTICAL PROPERTY to in every way possible RTY. Lagree to execute all necessary assignment oaths, and generally do	to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known and will testify in any legal proceeding regarding the important in a proceeding evidence in support of rights associated we all papers for divisional, continuation, substitute, renest papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors a LECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide.	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, with INTELLECTUAL wal, and reissue applications, issued to ASSIGNEE makes all	
recessar	grant the attorney of re- y or desirable in order to ion of this assignment.	cord the power to insert on this assignment any further o comply with the rules of the United States Patent and	identification which may be Trademark Office for	
ÆGAI	NAME OF INVENTO	OR: Robert Frielinghous	:	
ignatu	se: <u>(</u>	1 /4 Sare:	4, 2019	
88S T 136S	iefic:	•		

PATENT REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0520

		Attorney Do Client Refer	ocket No. <u>77357-290574</u> ence No. <u>G67774US</u>
	ASSIGN	MENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNE	Æ
This document is direc the attached p the below ider	eted to: atent document(s) and/or utified patent document(s)	r (s):	
DOCUMEN NUMBER			FILED
16/293,09	2 SPEISEN	NZUBERETTUNGSGERÄT	03/05/2019
s desirous of acquiring atent application(s) rel bove-referenced paten ROPERTY"), and furt OW, THEREFORE, fesign, and set over to A	the entire right, title, an lated to the above-referent document(s) and/or the her in and to any Letters or good and valuable co	nd interest in and to the above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all a related priority patent application is Patent granted from the INTELLE possideration, the sufficiency of which are the sufficiency of the sufficiency	enced patent document(s), all priori I subject matter disclosed in the (s) (hereinafter "INTELLECTUAL ECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide; ch is acknowledged, I hereby sell,
atent granted on the IN stational substitution bereby authorize and re- lifering countries to it this, title, and interest in the end of the term for y	ITELLECTUAL PROPE ons, and renewals therece equest the Patent Office ssue any and all of the L n and to the same, for the	officials in the United States and it etters Patent, when granted, to ASS es sole use and benefit of ASSIGNE	the same would have been held by all right to convey the interest and the same would have been held by all right to convey the interest herein
rthet, I agree to comm TELLECTUAL PROF operate in every way p OPERTY. I agree to ecute all necessary ass buful oaths, and general	nunicate to ASSIGNEE of PERTY, and will testify cossible in obtaining evice execute all papers for differences in course in papers to course in papers to course in the co	or its representatives any facts know in any legal proceeding regarding to dence in support of rights associate ivisional, continuation, substitute, re- e any and all of the Letters Patent to ble to aid ASSICNEE.	ement in conflict herewith. wn to me regarding the the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY,
ordation of this assign	ment.	o insert on this assignment any furth e rules of the United States Patent (ner identification which may be and Trademark Office for
GAL NAME OF IN	(ENTOR: <u>Hend</u> :	rik Koets	
nature:	<u> </u>		
nature: 4	, red	<u></u>	<u></u>

RECORDED: 06/08/2019

PATENT REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0521